HUGHES SCHOLARS

CLASS OF 1984 — CLASS OF 2026

1984 HENRY GILMORE
1985 DIANA OROZCO
1986 JUAN BoADA

1987 GEORGE PARKER, Il
1988 JOHN LozaA

1989 DIANNE K. JONES
1990 T.J. JOHNSON

1991 HoON. IRMA CARRILLO RAMIREZ
1993 REY RODRIGUEZ

1993 RICKEY WALTON

1994 SEAN CORDOBES

1995 JUAN P. WALKER

1996 LAURA HERNANDEZ

1997 ALEX FRUTOS

1998 MELISSA RODRIGUEZ

1999 AYOKA CAMPBELL

2000 TEMESHA EVANS DAVIS

2001
2002 GABE VASQUEZ

DARLENE WOODSON SMITH

2003 JERONIMO VALDEZ

2004 CAROLYN ATES

2004 JENNIFER HUNTER MCKENZIE
2004 YVETTE RAMOS WADE

2005 CHRISTOPHER GRAHAM
2005 KIMBERLY JESSIE CUNNINGHAM
2005 DWAYNE NORTON

2006 ABRIL ABERASTURI

2006 SYEEDA AMIN

2006 DAPHNE WALKER

2007 FREDERICK DAY

2007 GABRIELLE LOVELESS

2007 ELISABETH WILSON

2008 COREY HUMPHREY ADMIRE
2008 HUYEN LUONG

2008 DANIELLE RODRIGUEZ POTTER
2009 AKSHAR PATEL

2009 CEDRIC POWELL *

2009 FATIMA SHAH

2010 JEFFREY GHOUSE

2010 CLIFFORD ROBERTSON

2011 ANN CHAO SHEU

2011

2011

2012
2013
2013
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021

2021

2021

2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2026
2026

DESIREE OCHOA
ALEXANDRA RAY
ESMERALDA T. LINDEMEIER
UJAALA RASHID-FERRARO
OLIVIA YBARRA-STODDARD
FIDAA ELAYDI

LACEY Q. BARKLEY
FAHAD JUNEJA *

DORLIN ARMIJO

CAMILLE POWELL GRIFFITH
SARAH SIBLE

MIRIAM GARZA

ASHLEY WRIGHT JONES
MICHAELA NOBLE

BYRON BAILEY

DELIA CASTRO

VICTORIA NGUYEN

COLIN PHILLIPS

MAIA BARTEE

ASHLEY WILLIAMS

SEMAJ GARRETT

BROOKE LOPEZ

DANIELLE ZAPATA

JOAN GREGG

ALYSHA HOBBS

CAYRO BusTOS

JESSICA LEE

OCTAVIA CRUMPTON
GILLERMO GOMEZ
DARREN CHEN

LADYRIAN COLE

SONIA GONZALEZ

TAYLOR JENKINS
JENNIFER MONTIEL
FRANK JAMES BROWN I

ZAIDA MORGAN

2026 CELESTE NAVA
2026 EMORI REECE

2026

HERNAN VALLES

* HONORARY HUGHES SCHOLAR

Honor Roll of
Hughes Scholars

The Sarah T. Hughes Scholarship Program
was created in 1981, and named after Judge
Hughes in 1972 to honor her pioneering
career. The purpose of the scholarship is to
increase the diversity of the legal community
to reflect the socioeconomic diversity of the
population of North Texas. Judge Hughes’
path to law school was non-traditional.
Scholarships are awarded to outstanding
students, many of whom are first generation
college students, who possess determination,
perseverance, and a sense of purpose and
who plan to remain here after graduation,
practice law, and become leaders in our
community.

The scholarship program has allowed
outstanding law students to complete a legal
education many would have previously
thought beyond reach.

One Hughes Scholar said of the scholarship,
“This scholarship is a source of
empowerment because it places
responsibility in the hands of those who have
been traditionally under-represented in the
legal community”.

The students’ tuition is funded from the
proceeds generated by the annual Bar None
show and the Dallas Bar Foundation through
their annual dinner event, An Evening With...
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