HUGHES SCHOLARS CLASS OF 1984 – CLASS OF 2026

1984 HENRY GILMORE	2011 DESIRÉE OCHOA
1985 DIANA OROZCO	2011 ALEXANDRA RAY
1986 Juan Boada	2012 ESMERALDA T. LINDEMEIER
1987 GEORGE PARKER, III	2013 UJAALA RASHID-FERRARO
1988 JOHN LOZA	2013 OLIVIA YBARRA-STODDARD
1989 DIANNE K. JONES	2014 FIDAA ELAYDI
1990 Т.Ј. Јониѕои	2015 LACEY Q. BARKLEY
1991 Hon. IRMA CARRILLO RAMIREZ	2015 FAHAD JUNEJA *
1993 REY RODRIGUEZ	2016 DORLIN ARMIJO
1993 RICKEY WALTON	2016 CAMILLE POWELL GRIFFITH
1994 SEAN CORDOBÉS	2017 SARAH SIBLE
1995 Juan P. Walker	2017 MIRIAM GARZA
1996 Laura Hernandez	2018 ASHLEY WRIGHT JONES
1997 ALEX FRUTOS	2018 MICHAELA NOBLE
1998 MELISSA RODRIGUEZ	2018 BYRON BAILEY
1999 AYOKA CAMPBELL	2019 DELIA CASTRO
2000 TEMESHA EVANS DAVIS	2019 VICTORIA NGUYEN
2001 DARLENE WOODSON SMITH	2020 COLIN PHILLIPS
2002 GABE VASQUEZ	2020 Maia Bartee
2003 JERONIMO VALDEZ	2020 ASHLEY WILLIAMS
2004 CAROLYN ATES	2021 SEMAJ GARRETT
2004 JENNIFER HUNTER MCKENZIE	2021 BROOKE LOPEZ
2004 YVETTE RAMOS WADE	2021 DANIELLE ZAPATA
2005 CHRISTOPHER GRAHAM	2022 JOAN GREGG
2005 KIMBERLY JESSIE CUNNINGHAM	2022 ALYSHA HOBBS
2005 DWAYNE NORTON	2023 CAYRO BUSTOS
2006 ABRIL ABERASTURI	2023 JESSICA LEE
2006 SYEEDA AMIN	2023 OCTAVIA CRUMPTON
2006 DAPHNE WALKER	2023 GILLERMO GOMEZ
2007 FREDERICK DAY	2024 DARREN CHEN
2007 GABRIELLE LOVELESS	2024 LADYRIAN COLE
2007 ELISABETH WILSON	2024 SONIA GONZALEZ
2008 COREY HUMPHREY ADMIRE	2024 TAYLOR JENKINS
2008 Huyen Luong	2025 JENNIFER MONTIEL
2008 DANIELLE RODRIGUEZ POTTER	2026 FRANK JAMES BROWN III
2009 AKSHAR PATEL	2026 ZAIDA MORGAN
2009 CEDRIC POWELL *	2026 CELESTE NAVA
2009 Fатіма Shah	2026 EMORI REECE
2010 JEFFREY GHOUSE	2026 HERNAN VALLES
2010 CLIFFORD ROBERTSON	* HONORARY HUGHES SCHOLAR

2011 ANN CHAO SHEU

Honor Roll of Hughes Scholars

The Sarah T. Hughes Scholarship Program was created in 1981, and named after Judge Hughes in 1972 to honor her pioneering career. The purpose of the scholarship is to increase the diversity of the legal community to reflect the socioeconomic diversity of the population of North Texas. Judge Hughes' path to law school was non-traditional. Scholarships are awarded to outstanding students, many of whom are first generation college students, who possess determination, perseverance, and a sense of purpose and who plan to remain here after graduation, practice law, and become leaders in our community.

The scholarship program has allowed outstanding law students to complete a legal education many would have previously thought beyond reach.

One Hughes Scholar said of the scholarship, "This scholarship is a source of empowerment because it places responsibility in the hands of those who have been traditionally under-represented in the legal community".

The students' tuition is funded from the proceeds generated by the annual Bar None show and the Dallas Bar Foundation through their annual dinner event, *An Evening With...*